Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3. In place of l, specify the Full Voltage (lamp voltage) Code.
4. In place of m, specify the transformer voltage code.
5. In place of n, specify the Lamp Type code.
6. With single unit construction, the positive action contacts
are integrated in the body of the switch. This provides an
extra degree of safety and reliability for critical emergency
stop functions.
7. HN1E series E-stops comply with the IEC “E-Stop
Addendum to the Low Voltage Directive,” this includes
“tamper proof” operation whereby a change of contact state is
not possible by “teasing” or “floating” the operator.
8. 3 position push-pull available in spring return to center only.
9. *Available in red only.
10. **Not available in blue.
11. †The most common configuration for motor starting applica-
tions.
12. For sub-assembly part numbers, see next page.
13. For nameplates and accessories, see page 744 and page 742.
14. For dimensions, see page 747.
3 Position Push-Pull†
Contact Push Center Pull
NC
(BST-001)
O O X
NC-LB
(BST-001S)
O X X
NO
(BST-010)
X O O
NO-EM
(BST-010S)
X X O
j Button Color Codes
Color Code
Black B
Green G
Red R
Blue S
Yellow Y
k LED/Lens Color Codes
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S
White W
l Full Voltage Codes
Voltage Code
6V AC/DC 6V
12V AC/DC 12V
24V AC/DC 24V
120V AC 120V
240V AC 240V (LED only)
m Transformer Voltage Codes
Voltage Code
120VAC 126
240VAC 246
480VAC 486
    Transformers step down to 6V.
n Lamp Type Codes
Lamp Code
Incandescent Blank
LED D
Sw
itches &